© Copyright
04/2019
ELESTA GmbH, Heuteilstrasse 18,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland
Phone:	 +41 81 303 54 00
Circuit Diagram (relay top view)
Insulation Data
-- Basic insulation	 at 250 VAC

Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
34
12
11 24
23
33 43
SIR312P
44 34
12
11 21
22
33
A1A2 A1A2
43
SIR222P
44
Control
contacts
Output
contacts
Contact life output contacts DC
10000
1000
100
10
1 5 10 16
DC 1: 24VDC 1: 24V
DC 13: 24VDC 13: 24V
DC 14: 24VDC 14: 24V
Contact life output contacts AC
10000
1000
100
10
1 5 10 16
AC 1: 230VAC 1: 230V
AC 3: 400VAC 3: 400VAC 15: 230VAC 15: 230V
AC 1: 400VAC 1: 400V
AC 3: 230VAC 3: 230V
Maximal contact load at AC 1 with 230 V:
2 contacts with 12 A each
Load Limit Curve with Direct Current
1)
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,6
0,8
1
2
3
4
6
8
12
50 100 150 200 250
1 2
Inductive load L/R 40 ms
2)	Resistive load